Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data Name previously recorded on Reel 003333 Frame 0545. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the To correct spelling of Receiving Party Data(Assignee) from Clearsnap Holdings, Inc. to Clearsnap Holding, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearsnap Holdings, Inc.		01/05/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearsnap Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	509 30th Street	
City:	Anacortes	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441887	METALEXTRA
Registration Number:	1979670	OPTION PAD
Registration Number:	2628980	PAGECRAFT
Registration Number:	2729267	
Registration Number:	2046714	
Registration Number:	2027789	PETAL POINT
Registration Number:	2086998	
Registration Number:	1477666	ROLLAGRAPH
Registration Number:	2743010	ROLTAP
Registration Number:	1638332	RUBBER STAMP PAINTBOX
Registration Number:	1923591	STACK-A-PAD
Registration Number:	2936114	STYLE STONES
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0193

lı .	II	11
Registration Number:	1714870	TOP BOSS
Registration Number:	2729341	TOP BOSS
Registration Number:	2411897	ANCIENT PAGE
Registration Number:	1919624	BLOCK STOCK
Registration Number:	1776514	CAT'S EYE
Registration Number:	2747267	
Registration Number:	2046712	
Registration Number:	1407659	CLEARSNAP
Registration Number:	1639721	COLOR BOX
Registration Number:	1995139	COLOR BOX 2
Registration Number:	2704873	
Registration Number:	2046713	
Registration Number:	2380442	COLOR TOOL BOX
Registration Number:	2394642	COLOR BOX
Registration Number:	2495197	DEWEY INKUM & HOWE
Registration Number:	1957978	INKUM'S
Registration Number:	2178709	MAGIC STAMP
Serial Number:	78416541	MICA MAGIC
Serial Number:	78515628	STAMPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)647-0412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360 647-0400

Email: ms@schachtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael R. Schacht
Address Line 1: 2801 Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17772.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Winder
Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/
Date:	07/20/2006

Total Attachments: 24

source=Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

source=Confirmation Receipt#page3.tif source=Confirmation Receipt#page4.tif source=Assignment document#page1.tif source=Assignment document#page2.tif source=Assignment document#page3.tif source=Assignment document#page4.tif source=Assignment document#page5.tif source=Assignment document#page6.tif source=Assignment document#page7.tif source=Assignment document#page8.tif source=Assignment document#page9.tif source=Assignment document#page10.tif source=Assignment document#page11.tif source=Assignment document#page12.tif source=Assignment document#page13.tif source=Assignment document#page14.tif source=Assignment document#page15.tif source=Assignment document#page16.tif source=Assignment document#page17.tif source=Assignment document#page18.tif source=Assignment document#page19.tif source=Assignment document#page20.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClearSnap, Inc.		01/05/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClearSnap Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	509 30th Street
City:	Anacortes
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98221
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441887	METALEXTRA
Registration Number:	1979670	OPTION PAD
Registration Number:	2628980	PAGECRAFT
Registration		

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=NUKVR15NZKDV-38562

6/19/2006

	ll_=======	II
Number:	2729267	
Registration Number:	2046714	
Registration Number:	2027789	PETAL POINT
Registration Number:	2086998	
Registration Number:	1477666	ROLLAGRAPH
Registration Number:	2743010	ROLTAP
Registration Number:	1638332	RUBBER STAMP PAINTBOX
Registration Number:	1923591	STACK-A-PAD
Registration Number:	2936114	STYLE STONES
Registration Number:	1714870	TOP BOSS
Registration Number:	2729341	TOP BOSS
Registration Number:	2411897	ANCIENT PAGE
Registration Number:	1919624	BLOCK STOCK
Registration Number:	1776514	CAT'S EYE
Registration Number:	2747267	
Registration Number:	2046712	
Registration Number:	1407659	CLEARSNAP
Registration Number:	1639721	COLOR BOX
Registration Number:	1995139	COLOR BOX 2
Registration Number:	2704873	
Registration Number:	2046713	
Registration	2380442	COLOR TOOL BOX

Number:		
Registration Number:	2394642	COLOR BOX
Registration Number:	2495197	DEWEY INKUM & HOWE
Registration Number:	1957978	INKUM'S
Registration Number:	2178709	MAGIC STAMP
Serial Number:	78416541	MICA MAGIC
Serial Number:	78515628	STAMPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)328-0537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

rnone:

801-521-3200

Em ail:

bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name:

Brent T. Winder e/o Jones Waldo Holbrook 170 South Main Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17772.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Winder
Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/
Date:	06/19/2006

Total Attachments: 20

source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page1.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page2.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page3.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page4.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page5.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page6.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page7.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page8.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page9.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page10.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page11.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page12.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page13.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page14.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page15.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page16.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page17.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page18.tif source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page19.tif

source=ClearSnap Purchs Agrment REDACTED#page20.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: Receipt Date: TM58062 06/19/2006

Fee Amount:

\$790

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

by and among

CLEARSNAP, INC., a Washington Corporation;

JEFFREY MARVIN WINSTON and SARAH HOENSELAAR WINSTON;

CLEARSNAP HOLDING, INC., a Washington Corporation;

and

ON POINT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REDACTED

REDACTED

718294,2

ii

November 29, 2005

REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0202

TRADEMARK

REDACTED

iii

718294.2

November 29, 2005

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Asset Purchase Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of November 29, 2005, by and among: CLEARSNAP, INC., a Washington corporation (the "Seller"); JEFFREY MARVIN WINSTON, and SARAH HOENSELAAR WINSTON, (each a "Shareholder" and collectively, the "Shareholders"); and CLEARSNAP HOLDING, INC., a Washington corporation, and its assigns (the "Buyer") and ON POINT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, (the "Guarantor"). Certain capitalized terms used in this Agreement are defined in Exhibit A.

Recitals

- A. The Shareholders own shares of common stock of Seller, which constitute all of the total issued and outstanding capital stock of Seller, and are the sole shareholders of Seller.
- B. Seller desires to sell, and Buyer desires to purchase, the Assets of Seller for the consideration and on the terms set forth in this Agreement.
- C. Due to the fact that Buyer is a newly formed Washington corporation with limited assets, Guarantor desires to guarantee certain obligations of the Buyer.

Agreement

The parties to this Agreement, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

SALE OF ASSETS; RELATED TRANSACTIONS

1.1 Sale of Assets.

(a) Assets. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, the Shareholders and Seller shall cause to be sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Buyer, at the Closing (as defined below), and Buyer shall purchase and acquire from Seller, free and clear of any Encumbrances other than Permitted Encumbrances, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Assets. For purposes of this Agreement, "Assets" shall mean and include all of the properties, rights, interests and other tangible and intangible assets of Seller (wherever located and whether or not required to be reflected on a balance sheet prepared in accordance with GAAP), including any assets acquired by Seller during the Pre-Closing Period and any other assets that are owned by any of the Shareholders or any other Related Person and that are needed for the conduct of, or are useful in connection with, the business of Seller; provided, however, that the Assets shall not include any Excluded Assets. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Assets shall include:

REDACTED

November 29, 2005

718294_2.DOC

REDACTED

(v) all Intellectual Property Assets;

REDACTED

RED ACTES 3.16

718294.2

3

November 29, 2005

2.13 Intellectual Property Assets.

- (a) <u>Intellectual Property Assets.</u> The term "<u>Intellectual Property Assets</u>" means all intellectual property owned or licensed by Seller (as licensor or licensee) in which Seller has a proprietary interest, including:
 - (i) Seller's name, all assumed fictional business names, trade names, registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and applications (collectively, "Marks");
 - (ii) all patents, patent applications and inventions and discoveries that may be patentable (collectively, "Patents");
 - (iii) all registered and unregistered copyrights in both published works and unpublished works (collectively, "Copyrights");
 - (iv) all rights in mask works;
 - (v) all know-how, trade secrets, confidential or proprietary information, customer lists, Software, technical information, data, process technology, plans, drawings and blueprints (collectively, "Trade Secrets"); and
 - (vi) all rights in internet web sites and internet domain names presently used by Seller (collectively "Net Names").
 - (vii) the Intellectual Property Assets are all those necessary for the operation of the Business as it is currently conducted. Seller is the owner or licensee of all right, title and interest in and to each of the Intellectual Property Assets, free and clear of all Encumbrances, and has the right to use without payment to a Third Party all of the Intellectual Property Assets, other than payment in the Ordinary Course of Business to artists and illustrators;
 - (viii) Seller does not have executed written Contracts with former and current employees that assigns to Seller all rights to any inventions, improvements, discoveries or information relating to the Business;

(b) Patents. With respect to Patents:

- (i) Part 2.13 of the Disclosure Schedule contains a complete and accurate list and summary description of all Patents, and will be updated prior to or at Closing;
- (ii) all of the issued Patents are currently in compliance with formal legal requirements (including payment of filing, examination and currently scheduled maintenance activities and maintenance fees and proofs of working or use), are valid and enforceable, and are not subject to any maintenance fees or taxes or actions falling due within ninety (90) days after the Closing Date;

- (iii) no Patent has been or is now involved in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or opposition Proceeding. To Seller's Knowledge, there is no potentially interfering patent or patent application of any Third Party;
- (iv) except as set forth in <u>Part 2.13(b)(iv)</u> of the <u>Disclosure Schedule</u>, (A) no Patent is infringed or, to Seller's Knowledge, has been challenged or threatened in any way and (B) none of the products manufactured or sold, nor any process or knowhow used, by Seller infringes or is alleged to infringe any patent or other proprietary right of any other Person;
- (v) all products made, used or sold under the Patents have been marked with the proper patent notice.

(c) Marks. With respect to Marks:

- (i) Part 2.13 of the Disclosure Schedule contains a complete and accurate list and summary description of all Marks;
- (ii) all Marks have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are currently in compliance with all formal Legal Requirements (including the timely post-registration filing of affidavits of use and incontestability and renewal applications), are valid and enforceable and are not subject to any maintenance fees or taxes or actions falling due within ninety (90) days after the Closing Date;
- (iii) no Mark has been or is now involved in any opposition, invalidation or cancellation Proceeding and, to Seller's Knowledge, no such action is threatened with respect to any of the Marks;
- (iv) to Seller's Knowledge, there is no potentially interfering trademark or trademark application of any other Person;
- (v) except as set forth on <u>Disclosure Schedule Part 2.13(b)(iv)</u>, no Mark is infringed or, to Seller's Knowledge, has been challenged or threatened in any way. None of the Marks used by Seller infringes or is alleged to infringe any trade name, trademark or service mark of any other Person;
- (vi) all products and materials containing a Mark bear the proper federal registration notice where permitted by law.

(d) <u>Copyrights</u>. With respect to Copyrights:

- (i) It is the practice of Seller to rely on common law copyright only; it does not regularly register its works for copyright.
 - (e) <u>Trade Secret</u>. With respect to each Trade Secret:

- (i) the documentation relating to such Trade Secret is current, accurate and sufficient in detail and content to identify and explain it and to allow its full and proper use without reliance on the knowledge or memory of any individual;
- (ii) Seller has taken reasonable precautions to protect the secrecy, confidentiality and value of all Trade Secrets, however has not established a policy requiring each employee or contractor to execute proprietary information and confidentiality agreements;
- Secrets. The Trade Secrets are not part of the public knowledge or literature and, to Seller's Knowledge, have not been used, divulged or appropriated either for the benefit of any adverse claimant nor have been challenged or threatened in any way or infringe any intellectual property right of any other Person.

(f) Net Names. With respect to Net Names:

- (i) Part 2.13 of the Disclosure Schedule contains a complete and accurate list and summary description of all Net Names;
- (ii) all Net Names have been registered in the name of Seller and are in compliance with all formal Legal Requirements;
- (iii) no Net Name has been or is now involved in any dispute, opposition, invalidation or cancellation Proceeding and, to Seller's Knowledge, no such action is threatened with respect to any Net Name;
- (iv) to Seller's Knowledge, there is no domain name application pending of any other person which would or would potentially interfere with or infringe any Net Name;
- (v) no Net Name is infringed or, to Seller's Knowledge, has been challenged, interfered with or threatened in any way. No Net Name infringes, interferes with or is alleged to interfere with or infringe the trademark, copyright or domain name of any other Person.

REDACTED

RED ACTED

PAGES 20.51



CLEARSNAP, INC., a Washington corporation

SELLER

53

Jeffiley Minston, President

Sarah Hoenselaar Winston, Secretary

718294.2

November 29, 2005

Jeffrey Marvin Winston, an individual

Satal John Land Winston, an individual

Sarah Hoenselaar Winston, an individual

CLEARSNAP HOLDING, INC., a Washington corporation BUYER

By: Sterling Gardner, President

ON POINT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company GUARANTOR OF BUYER

By: Sterling Gardner, Co-Managing Member

Shelli Gardner, Co-Managing Member

718294.2

54

November 29, 2005

DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE PART 2.13

COMPLETE LIST OF PATENTS, MARKS, AND NET NAMES

[to be updated at Closing]

November 3, 2005 M210856

Updated Pats. + TRademarks 11-4-05

Pending Trademark Applications/Trademark Registrations

1214180	T1357d	T1357	1214404ect	T214404au	T214404ca	T214404	T2566d	T214690	T2562d	T2562	T5191d	T5191	T213255	T4367d	T4367	T3451	T3108f	T3108	T2122d	T2596	T214167	T213074uk	T213074ca	T213074au	T213074	T3115e	T3115d	T3115m	T3115	T214568gb	T214568ca	T214568au	T214568	T210814ect	T210814au	T210814	Our Ref.
US	Canada	US	Europe	Australia	Canada	US	Canada	US	Canada	US	Canada	US	US	Canada	US	US	Japan	US	Canada	US	US	Ę	Canada	Australia	US	Ç	Canada	Australia	SU	ş	Canada	Australia	SU	Europe	Australia	SU	Country
RN 2,729,341	RN TMA 457,027	RN 1,714,870	SN 003656717	RN 987548	SN 1,201,539	RN 2,936,114	RN TMA 474,497	SN 78/515,628	RN TMA 474,496	RN 1,923,591	RN TMA 405,829	RN 1,638,332	RN 2,743,010	RN TMA 353,794	RN 1,477,666	RN 2,086,998	RN 4027800	RN 2,027,789	RN TMA 469,229	RN 2,046,714	RN 2,729,267	RN 2252968	RN TMA 594,551	RN 857410	RN 2,628,980	RN 2049257	RN TMA 477,538	RN 681097	RN 1,979,670	RN 2376791	SN 1,236,762	SN 1027354	SN 78/416,541	RN 001319888	RN 807473	RN 2,441,887	Reg./Ser. No.
TOP BOSS (extended goods)	TOP BOSS	TOP BOSS	STYLE STONES	STYLE STONES	STYLE STONES	STYLE STONES	STAR WRITER (Abandoned in U.S.)	STAMPRESS	STACK-A-PAD	STACK-A-PAD	RUBBER STAMP PAINTBOX	RUBBER STAMP PAINTBOX	ROLTAP	ROLLAGRAPH	ROLLAGRAPH	Container design of PETAL POINT	PETAL POINT	PETAL POINT	PEG POP (Abandoned in U.S.)	Design of PAINTBOX on Supplemental Register	Design of PAINTBOX on Principal Register	PAGECRAFT	PAGECRAFT	PAGECRAFT	PAGECRAFT	OPTION PAD	OPTION PAD	OPTION PAD	OPTION PAD	MICA MAGIC	MICA MAGIC	MICA MAGIC	MICA MAGIC	METALEXTRA	METALEXTRA	METALEXTRA	Mark
Affidavit of Use due 6/24/09	Renewal due 5/3/11	Renewal due 9/15/12	10/5/05: waiting for Registration	Renewal due 2/4/14	Awaiting action following Response filed 5/12/05	Affidavit of Use due 3/29/11	Renewal due 4/10/12	Response due 12/17/05	Renewal due 4/10/12	Renewal due 10/3/15	Renewal due 12/4/07	Renewal due 3/19/11	Affidavit of Use due 7/29/09	Renewal due 3/23/19	Renewal due 2/23/08	Renewal due 8/12/07	Renewal due 7/11/07	Renewal due 12/31/06	Renewal due 1/21/12	Renewal due 3/18/07	Affidavit of Use due 6/24/09	Renewal due 11/16/10	Renewal due 11/12/18	Renewal due 11/16/10	Affidavit of Use due 10/1/08	Renewal due 12/19/05	Renewal due 6/11/12	Renewal due 12/19/05	Renewal due 6/11/06	Renewal due 10/28/14	Response to Office Action due 1/18/06	Response to Office Action due 2/9/06	Notice of Allowance due 2/18/06	Renewal due 9/20/09	Renewal due 9/20/09	Affidavit of Use due 4/10/07	Status

Pending Trademark Applications/Trademark Registrations

November 3, 2005 W210856

Pending Patent Applications/Issued Patents

Our Ref.	Country	Pat./Ser. No.	Title	Status
P214800uk	UK	SN 0508869.5	Guide Systems for Forming Ink Images (Rollagraph Ruler)	Filed 4/29/05. Response due 5/2/06. Deadline to register in Hong Kong is 5/2/06.
P214867	US	11/204,859	Roller Press Systems and Methods	Filed 8/15/05. IDS due. First Action due 11/15/06.
P2585	US	PN 5,505,130	Ink Pad Assemblies w/Interchangeable Ink Pads	3 rd MF due 10/9/07
P2592	US	PN 5,431,098	ink-Impregnated Sponges (Cat's Eye)	3 rd MF due 1/11/07
P2651	US	PN D367,291	Mounting Assembly for Multiple Ink Pads (Petal Point)	Expires 2/20/10
P2651c	Benelux	PN 25392-00	Mounting Assembly for Multiple Ink Pads (Petal Point)	Expires 11/24/09
P2651g	Germany	PN M9409478.0	Mounting Assembly for Multiple Ink Pads (Petal Point)	Renewal due 12/31/09
P2651jp	Japan	PN 0987749	Mounting Assembly for Multiple Ink Pads (Petal Point)	Renewal due 5/2/06
P2651e	Ę	PN 2043452	Mounting Assembly for Multiple Ink Pads (Petal Point)	Renewal due 11/21/09
P3172d	Canada	PN 1,250,430	Graphic Staging Device	Expires 2/28/06
P3219	US	PN 5,636,569	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	3 rd MF due 12/10/08
P3219be	Belgium	PN 0764085	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 6/5/06
P3219d	Canada	PN 2,192,339	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 6/5/06
P3219fr	France.	PN 0764085	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 6/5/06
P3219de	Germany	PN P69530388.0	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 6/5/06
P3219nl	Netherlands	PN 0764085	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 6/5/06
P3219gb	Ç	PN 0764085	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 6/5/06
P3219f	Japan	PN 3249128	Ink Pad Assemblies with Interchangeable(Color Box 2)	Annuity due 11/9/06
P3766	US	PN D386,200	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Expires 11/11/11
P3766m	Australia	PN 131461	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Renewal due 3/21/08
P3766c	Benelux	PN 28497-00	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Renewal due 4/3/07
P3766d	Canada	PN 81636	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Expires 8/29/07
P3766g	Germany	PN M9703105.4	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Renewal due 3/27/07
P3766jp	Japan	PN 1031692	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Annuity due 11/20/06
P3766e	S	PN 2064573	Combined Stamp Pad & Container (Wiggle)	Renewal due 3/27/07
P4403	US	PN 5,870,953	Ink Pad Assemblies w/Interchangeable Ink Pads	2 ^{ra} MF due 8/16/06

CLEARSNAP, INC. All Pending/Issued Patent Matters All Pending/Registered Trademark Matters November 2005

Pending Patent Applications/Issued Patents

Our Ref.	Country	Pat./Ser. No.	Title	Status
P5614	US	PN Des 331,418	Combined Stamp Pad and Container (Color Box)	Expires 12/1/06
P2842	US	PN Des 372,933	Stamp Pad and Container Combination (Color Box)	Expires 8/20/10
P2693	US	PN Des 364,417	Combined Rubber Stamp and Display Card (Quips & Quotes)	Expires 11/21/09
P2595	SII	PN Des 364,183	Combined Hand Stamp Mount and Rubber Stamp (Peg Pop)	Expires 11/14/09
P3091	SU	PN Des 375,516	Combined Stamp Pad and Container (Mini Color Box)	Expires 11/12/10
P4337	ธก	PN 4,817,526	Rolling Contact Printer with Retractable Inking Wheel	Expires 10/22/07
P1702	SU	PN Des 353,392	Combined Stamp Pad and Container Therefor (Cat's Eye)	Expires 12/13/08
P1702au	Australia	PN 120,731	Stamp Pad & Coritainer Combination (Cat's Eye)	Design Pat expires 2/18/09
P1702ch	Switzerland	PN 120,467	Stamp Pad & Container Combination (Cat's Eye)	Renewal due 3/29/08
P1702e	UK	PN 2,030,078	Stamp Pad & Container Combination (Cat's Eye)	Renewal due 3/29/08
P1702g	Germany	PN M9302678.1	Stamp Pad & Container Combination (Cat's Eye)	Renewal due 3/29/08
P210799	US	PN 6,244,180	Ink Stamping Systems and Methods	2 nd MF due 12/12/08
P213791	US	PN 6,415,714	Ink Stamping Systems and Methods	1 st MF due 1/9/06
P213950	US	PN 6,615,719	Multi-Function Inking Tool	1 st MF due 3/9/07
P213951	US	PN 6,659,007	Continuous Ink Stamping Systems & Methods	1 st MF due 6/9/07
P214705	US	SN 11/054,987	Continuous ink Stamping Systems & Methods	Filed 2-9-05. IDS due now - Awaiting First Office Action
P214866	S	SN 11/205,256	Continuous Material Processing Systems & Methods for Arts	Filed 8/15/05. IDS due now. First Action due by
(conversion of P214746)			& Crafts (Combo Stampress & Jumbo Rollagraph)	11/15/06.
P214746au	Australia	SN 2005200577	Continuous Material Processing Systems & Methods for Arts & Crafts (Combo Stampress & Jumbo Rollagraph)	Filed 2/10/05. Annuity and Exam due 2/10/10
P214746ca	Canada	SN 2,496,639	Continuous Material Processing Systems & Methods for Arts & Crafts (Combo Stampress & Jumbo Rollagraph)	Filed: 2/10/05. Annuity due 2/10/07; Exam due by 2/10/10
P214746ep	Europe	SN 05250773.8	Continuous Material Processing Systems & Methods for Arts & Crafts (Combo Stampress & Jumbo Rollagraph)	Awaiting action from European associate
P214800	US	SN 11/118,859	Guide Systems for Forming Ink Images (Rollagraph Ruler)	Filed 4/29/05. IDS due. Awaiting first Office Action
P214800au	Australia	SN 2005201823	Guide Systems for Forming Ink Images (Rollagraph Ruler)	Filed 4/29/05. Annuity and Exam due 4/29/2010
P214800ca	Canada	SN 2,505,952	Guide Systems for Forming Ink Images (Rollagraph Ruler)	Filed 4/29/05. Annuity due 4/29/07. Exam due 4/29/10.

Projected Actions next

ACTIONS DUE BETWEEN 11/2005 AND 06/2006

PATENT ACTIONS

P321901	P32190e	חשבושון	P3219Ca	P3219be	df.c92,4	PZ148UUUK	P21486/		P214866	P214800	P214705	P213791	P1692		Our Ref.
Netherlands	Germany	France	Canada	Belgium	Japan	Ş	8		હ	ઝ	S	S	31		Country
076085	69530388.0	076085	2,192,339	0764085	PN 0987749	0508869.5	11/204,859		11/205,256	11/118,859	11/054,987	6,415,714	5,313,886-		Pat./Ser. No.
Color Box 2 utility patent	Mounting Assembly for Multiple Ink Pads (Clover)	Guide System for Forming Ink Images	Roller Press Systems and Methods (Stampress)	Jumbo Rollagraph)	Continuous Processing Systems and Methods for Arts and Crafts (combo Stampess &	Guide System for Forming Ink Images	Continuous Ink Stamping Systems and Methods (Jumbo Rollagraph)	Ink Stamping Systems and Methods (Color Tool Box)	Apparatus and Method for a See-Through Ink Stemp-with Detachable Dies-		Title				
6/5/06 - Annuity due	6/5/06 Annuity due	6/5/06 - Annuity due	6/5/06 Annuity due	6/5/06 Annuity due	5/2/06 Annuity due	5/2/06 Response due; 5/2/06 Extend to Hong Kong (optional)	Prior Art statement due now		Prior Art statement due now	Prior Art statement due now	Prior Art statement due now	1/9/06: 1 st MF due	11124105: 3th ME que		Status
\$1 259	\$1.475	\$1.150	\$500	\$685	\$450	\$2,500-3,500; \$5,000	\$500-800		\$500-800	\$500-800	\$500-800	\$820	\$2,485- 11/4	Foullation Cook	Estimated Cost

Clearsnap, inc. PO Box 98 Anacortes, WA 98221

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0218

TRADEMARK ACTIONS

Our Ref.	Country	Reg./Ser. No.	Mark	Status .	Estimated Cost
TOTAGOOO	5				
121409UCA	S		STAMPRESS	Possible November 2005 filipa	\$1.500
1214690uk	US		STAMPRESS	Possible November 2005 filing	64 BOO
T214690au	US		STAMPRESS	Possible November 2005 filing	61 700
T214690	US	78/515,628	STAMPRESS	12/17/05 Response due	\$500_750
T3115uk	Ę	2,049,257	OPTION PAD	19/10/05 - 10 Penewal dis	84 000 4 000
T3115au	Australia	681097	OPTION DAD	ADMONDS NO SERVICE AND ADMONDS	# 1,000 I,200
TOTARRES	Canada	4 206 760		12 13/03 - 10-yi Kejiewaj que	\$1,200-1,400
T214568211	Australia	1,235,752	MICA MAGIC	1/18/06 - Response due	\$450-600
DECOC41 71	Australia	102/304	MICA MAGIC	2/9/06 Response due	\$750-1,000
130/4	US	1,957,978	INKUM'S	2/20/06 10-yr Renewal due	\$1,000

DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE PART 2.13(b)(iv) DESCRIPTION OF ALL PATENTS INFRINGED ON

REDACTED

RECORDED: 07/20/2006